c) BDT 1,000.00 (One thousand) only per set (Non refundable) (Laundry Contractor at BFCC). 

10 1) Location 2)  Tender Security Amount (Tk) 3) Contract Period 

BFCC/Hazrat 

Shahjalal  

Internatioal Airport, 

Kurmitola, Dhaka 

a) BDT 20,000.00 (Twenty thousand) only (Refundable) (Laundry 

Contractor Biman B-787). 

b) BDT 35,000.00 (Thirty five thousand) only (Refundable) (Laundry 

Contractor at Sylhet). 

c) BDT 45,000.00 (Forty five thousand) only (Refundable) (Laundry 

Contractor at BFCC).  

a) 02 (Two) years 

b) 01 (One) year 

c) 02 (Two) years 

11  Procuring Entity & 

Fund 

General Manager, BFCC, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka & Biman’s  

own fund.

[...]

Incase of hire copy of deed of agreement also to be submitted). 

03 Tenderer must have an office within well-communicated area along with a serviceable 

Telephone/Mobile/Fax whose number must be mentioned in covering letter. 

04. Tenderer must be capable of laundering minimum 1200 (One thousand two hundred) Pcs per 

day. Launderer’s production capacity per day also must be mentioned in the offer.  

05. The tenderer must be submitted their company profile/prospectus showing the details including 

manpower etc. 

Contd........P/03 

Page-03 

06.